
July 3rd, 1939. 

MONDAY, JULY Srd, 1939. 
10:30 O'CLOCK A.M. 

The Board of County Commissioners met in the District Court room, Division 

No. 2, at the hour of 10:50 o'clock A.M., and the District Court convened for the 

special purpose of administering the Oath of Office to the new Board of County 

Commissionerse The new members, G. H. Shepard, Ralsa F. Morley and Lincoln Sallee, 

were sworn in by Judge Oras A. Shaw at the hour of 10:30 o'clock A.M. All members 

now being qualified as required by law, the District Court recessed and the court room 

turned over to the Commission for their first regular meeting. 

The first business coming on for . consideration of the Board was the 

appointment of a Chairmane 

Motion by Commissioner Morley, seconded by Commissioner Sallee, that G. H. 

Shepard be appointed Chairman for the fiscal year 1939-40. 

ing vote was takens Morley, Aye; Sallee, Aye; Shepard, Ayee Motion carried. 

q 

G. H. Shepard, Chairman presiding, the following business was transacted. 

z Ge 

Motion by Commissioner Morley, seconded by Commissioner Sallee, that the 

amount of the County Treasurer's bond be fixed at $100,000.00. Upon roll call, the 

following vote was taken: Shepard, Aye; Morley, Aye; Sallee, Aye. Motion carried. 

Motion by Commissioner Morley, seconded by Commissioner Sallee, that the 

' bond filed by Joe T. Parkinson, County Treasurer, in the amount of $100,000.00 and made 

by the Maryland Casualty Company, be and the same is hereby approved. Upon roll call, 

the following vote was taken: Shepard, Aye; Morley, Aye; Sallee, Aye. Motion carried. 

f 

Motion by Commissioner Sallee, seconded by Commissioner Morley, that the 

following appointments by Joe T. Parkinson, County Treasurer, be confirmed and their 

ponds and salaries be fixed as set out opposite each name, to-wit: 

Name Bonds Salaries 

E. L. Simmons $25,000.00 3 2,400.00 
Roy Lynch 5,C00e00 25400200 
A. J. Johnson 5 4000.00 25160200 
Hubert A. Smith 1,000-C0 25160200 
W. F. Millsap 5,000.00 2 5160200 
Pearl S. Bean 7,000.00 2,040.00 
Rubye A. Williams 7500-200 1,920.00 
Georgia Rewls 1,000.00 1,800.00 

Anna K. Williams 1,000.00 1,800200 
Naomi Felton 1,000.00 1,680.00 
Iucy Hatfield 1,000.00 1,680.00 
Frances Pendergast 1,000-00 1,680.00 
Myrna M. Baker 1,000.00 1,680 400 
Roberta Waymire 1,000.00 1,620.00 
Dorothy Wells 1,000.00 1,560.00 

Upon roll call, the follow- 


